FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

OPR/FINANCE

04-13-2000



101319971

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

3-3-00

	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
	X Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	10291974
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Vanier Corporation	Month Day Year 8021974
Name Vanier Corporation	0021974
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation a corporation of California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Vanier Graphics Corp	poration
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of a corporation of Cal	lifornia
Address(line 1) 6140 Stoneridge Mall	Road
Addiess (line i)	
Address (line 2)	
Address(line 3) Pleasanton	CA 94588
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Accidement
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.) ation a corporation of California

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0545

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	415-777-3999
Name	Anna C. Silva,	Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Steinhart & Fa	alconer LLP	
Address (line 2)	Suite 3200		
Address(line 3)	333 Market Str	eet	
Address (line 4)	San Francisco,	CA 94105-2150	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance dents.	locument # 3
		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		er <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s)
ITAC	demark Application Num	1501747	1950412 2106118
		1794135	1976694 2128755
		1942767	2062249
Number of I	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 8
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215.00
Method o Deposit A		nclosed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or i	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-4215
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No
Statement a	ınd Signature		
attac		nd belief, the foregoing information is true a the original document. Charges to deposit	
Anna	C. Silva	000	March 3, 2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0546



SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB 2 9 2000

Secretary of State

Sec State Form CE 108 (rev. 6 98)

1149590

235863

SURV

MERGER OF SUBSIDIARY CORPORATION

FILED
in the office of the Facretary of Biohi
of the State of California

OCT 291974

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

We, the undersigned, ROBERT P. KEEHN and ROBERT W.

KNOWLTON, hereby do certify that we are and at all times herein
have been respectively the President and Secretary of VANIER GRAPHICS

CORPORATION, a California corporation, and hereby do further certify
and state:

- (a) That said corporation owns all the outstanding stock of VANIER CORPORATION, a California corporation.
- (b) That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said corporation, the following resolutions were adopted by a majority of its Board of Directors to merge VANIER CORPORATION, a California corporation, and to assume all its obligations:

WHEREAS, this corporation owns all the outstanding stock of VANIER CORPORATION, a California corporation; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its shareholders that this corporation merge VANIER CORPORATION and assume all its obligations;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this corporation merge VANIER CORPORATION into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 4124;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President or Vice President and Secretary or Assistant Secretary be and they are hereby authorized and directed to execute and file a Certificate of Ownership as required by California Corporations Code Section 4124, and take such further action as may be necessary or proper to accomplish such merger.

(c) That the meeting of the Board of Directors at which said resolution was adopted was duly held on the 2nd day of August, 1974 at the hour of 12:91 p.m. at Kona Kai Club, 1551 Shelter Island Drive, San Diego, California, and that said resolution was adopted by a vote of five directors, the authorized and elected number of directors on the board being five, all of whom were present and voting at saiRADEMARK

REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0548

2

VANIER GRAPHICS CORPORATION

By Mars Kell ROBERT P. KEEHN, President

By Confer Character ROBERT W. KNOWLTON, Secretary

ROBERT P. KEEHN and ROBERT W. KNOWLTON, the President and Secretary respectively of VANIER GRAPHICS CORPORATION, a California corporation, each says:

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the 2nd day of August, 1974 at San Diego, California.

POBERT P. KEEHN

ROBERT W. KNOWLTON

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0549

/50/747; /794/35; Appl/Reg.No. 1942767; S&F File /9504/2; /976694; 206 In the Matter of: RTYNOLDS and RTY Mark: ——	12 19; 2106118; 2128755
Date Mailed 3-3-00 Due	Date
The following has been received in the U.S. Trademark	k Office on the date stamped hereon
Oath/Declaration	☐ Request for Extension of Time to File Opposition
L] Power of Attorney	☐ Petition for
Statement of Use & 3 Identical Specimens	☐ ITU Trademark Application
 Request for Extension of Time to File Statement 	☐ Trademark Appln. & 3 Identical Specimens
of Use	□ Notice of Change of Address
Amendment to Allege Use & 3 Identical Specimens	☐ Sec. 8 & 15 Affidavits and Specimen
Assignment	☐ Trademark Renewal Appln. and Specimen
Letter (transmittal)	☐ Notice of Opposition
Notice of Appeal	Express Mail Certificate
Response to Office Action	☐ Other
Notice of Appeal	Express Mail Certificate

IP Code	Day of Delivery	Flat Rate Envelope		DELIVERY (POS			- ·
	Next Second	- Tate Livelope		i i	Time	Employee Signature	-
ln	Next 6-3 Second	Postage		Mo. Day Delivery Attempt	AM PN	f Employee Signature	
Day Year	[] 12 Noon 3 PM	\$			= -		
ln	Military	Return Receipt Fee	<u>.</u>	Delivery Date	Time PM	Employee Signature	
AM PM	2nd Day 3rd Day			Mo. Day	☐ AM ☐ PN		
	Int'l Alpha Country Code	COD Fee Insur	ance Fec	Signature of Address	ee or Agent		
lbs. ozs.	Acceptance Clerk Initials	Total Postage & Fee		x			
Weekend Holiday	, see see see see see see see see see se	\$	5	Name - Please Print			
Mail Corporate Acct. No. Agency Acct. No. or strice Acct. No.			I wish deliv that article delivery. NO DELIVERY			estes hauraica a trat i succe il licettari a respectado e continuos valid productos continuos validad productos continuos continuo	idges of of
				13 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
OM: (PLEASE PRINT)	PHONE ()	7		TO: (PLEASE PRINT)	РНО		-
Anna C. Steinhar 333 Marl	Silva, Esq. ct & Falconer cet St., Suite	LLP e 3200		TO: (PLEASE PRINT) BOX A COMM	ASSIGNMEN Essioner	NE (
Anna C. Steinhar 333 Marl	Silva, Esq.	LLP e 3200		TO: PLEASE PRINT) BOX A COMM:	ASSIGNMEN Essioner Cademarks	T of Patents and	
Anna C. Steinhar 333 Marl San Fran	Silva, Esq. ct & Falconer ket St., Suita	LLP e 3200		TO: (PLEASE PRINT) BOX A Commit Offic Cryst	ASSIGNMEN Issioner ademarks se of Pub	T of Patents and lic Records ay 4, Room 335	c
Anna C. Steinhar 333 Marl	Silva, Esq. ct & Falconer ket St., Suita	LLP e 3200		TO: (PLEASE PRINT) BOX A Commit Offic Cryst	ASSIGNMEN Assioner Cademarks Ce of Pub	T of Patents and lic Records ay 4, Room 335	

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0550